TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FOODHANDLER, INC.		07/26/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERKINS PAPER, INC.	
Street Address:	630 John Hancock Road	
City:	Taunton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02780	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3801035	ASSERTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)231-8311

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 312-3750 Email: skb@msk.com

Correspondent Name: Steve Bevins/Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp

Address Line 1: 11377 West Olympic Boulevard

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064-1683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39439-00066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan M. Kent
Signature:	/EMK012362/
Date:	08/09/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0109

OP \$40.00 3801

900168957

Total Attachments: 1

source=assertionassign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0110

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, FOODHANDLER, INC., a New York corporation having its principal office at 2301 Robb Drive, Reno, Nevada 89523, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now the subject of a registration as set forth below in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK

REG. NO.

DATE OF REGISTRATION

ASSERTION

3801035

June 8, 2010

WHEREAS, PERKINS PAPER, INC., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal office at 630 John Hancock Road, Taunton, Massachusetts 02780, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that FOODHANDLER, INC. may have in and to the said trademark and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill in connection with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by the said trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FOODHANDLER, INC. does hereby assign to PERKINS PAPER, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration, together with the goodwill in connection with which the said trademark is used and which is symbolized by the said trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

FOODHANDLER, INC.	PERKINS PAPER, INC.
Signed at Lake Forvest, Illinois	Signed at Taunton, MA this 2" day of
July , this 2413 day of 2010	
Signature Att	Signature 2010
Mike Mattos Name	Gary Perkins Name
Chief Executive Officer Title	Chief Executive Officer Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 08/09/2010